
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3648
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2018

INDIAN TRAPPED IN ZIMBABWE

3648. SHRI KONDA VISHWESHWAR REDDY:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of total number of Indian citizens trapped in Zimbabwe;
and

(b) the steps taken by the Government to ensure their safe and secure return to India?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

(a) As per information and records, no case of Indian national being trapped in Zimbabwe has been reported.

(b) Does not arise.
*****
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